DL-9100 Series T-5
A Recessed Trimless Single and Multi-Lamp Fluorescent Linear Fixture
with Screwless Decorative U-Shaped White Acrylic Diffuser
PROJECT TYPE CATALOG NUMBER
Fixture Description:
Single and multi-lamp recessed trimless linear fluorescent
with integral flush-with-drywall self-finishing housing and
screwless decorative white acrylic diffuser.  Suitable for

240
277
Ordering Example:  DL-91-36-HO-B-3000-CM-1/2”-M-1-S-120
*Custom Ballast (please enter mfg. and type):
©2014 Dreamscape Lighting
Specifications are subject to change
without notice.
5521 West Washington Blvd.
Los Angeles, CA  90016
Telephone: (323) 933-5760
FAX: (323) 933-3607
DL-9100_101214
3.00”
1.00”
O.C.
1/4”
2.00”
M-1 BRACKET
2.50”
3.00”
3.5”
3.437”
2“ DRYWALL MESH TAPE
NOTE:  HOUSING EDGE MUST
EXTEND 1/8” PAST DRYWALL
TO CREATE TAPER.
6“ WIDE WESTPAC HI DENSITY
FAST SET #HDFS 20
4.50”
Rough Opening
3.75”
Dry Wall
Rough Opening
5/8” DRYWALL 5/8” DRYWALL
2 X 4 METAL
OR WOOD STUD
4”
2 X 4 METAL
OR WOOD STUD
M-1 BRACKET
WIDTH:  2”
M-1 BRACKET
NOTE:  ADJUSTS FOR
3/8” TO 1” WALL / CEILING
THICKNESS
NOTE:  ADJUSTS FOR
3/8” TO 1” WALL / CEILING
THICKNESS
OPTIMAL LAMP CHART
NOTE:  This fixture is NON-IC.  If fixture is installed in an insulated space, installation must be held back 3” from contact with
fixture.  Please check your local electrical and building codes.  Consult www.dreamscapelighting.com for the latest fixture